

**SHB 1223 - H AMD 24**

By Representative Walsh

**NOT CONSIDERED 12/23/2019**

1 On page 1, beginning on line 12, after "(c)" strike all material  
2 through "consumption." on line 13 and insert "'Food service  
3 establishment" means any place in a city with a population greater  
4 than one hundred fifty thousand in which food or drink is prepared  
5 for sale directly to consumers for immediate consumption including  
6 but not limited to any restaurant or coffee shop."

7 On page 1, line 14, after "A" strike "restaurant" and insert  
8 "food service establishment"

9 On page 1, at the beginning of line 21, strike "restaurant" and  
10 insert "food service establishment"

11 On page 1, line 21, after "a" strike "restaurant" and insert  
12 "food service establishment"

13 On page 2, line 5, after "A" strike "restaurant" and insert "food  
14 service establishment"

15 On page 2, line 7, after "A" strike "restaurant" and insert "food  
16 service establishment"

17 On page 2, line 16, after "Existing" strike "restaurants" and  
18 insert "food service establishments"

EFFECT: Specifies this bill applies to coffee shops and other food service establishments that serve food or drink.

Makes the bill's requirements only applicable to coffee shops located in cities with a population greater than one hundred fifty thousand.

--- END ---